

27.10.2025
28
sdas

WPA 18790 of 2021

Eureka Engineering Works & Anr.
Vs.
Principal Chief Commissioner, CGST & CE, Kolkata
Zone & Ors.

None appears on behalf of the petitioners nor has any accommodation been sought for on behalf of the petitioners.

In view thereof, the writ petition is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)